Jazz Festival



50

University
ofldaho

the
School of Music

presents nzz
76

Eighth Annual Jazz Festival
March 5-6, 1976
Student Union Building

Dr. Floyd Peterson Mr. Denny Gold
Director of the School of Music Director of Jazz Ensembles |

Mr. Rich Werner

Mr. Norman Logan
Director of Jazz Festival

Director of the Jazz Choir



UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO

JAZZ '76
Vocal Jazz Ensemble Concert

Friday, March 5, 1976 SUB Ballroom 7:45 p.m.

All performing groups were chosen from the competition during the day. These groups were judged
on balance, intonation, phrasing, dynamics, tempo, interpretation, precision, jazz excitement, fresh
ideas, and programming. Each group was chosen as being the best ensemble in their size classification.

(Schools of 500-1,000 enrollment)
Class A Vocal Jazz Ensemble (Schools of less than 500 enrollment)
Class AAA Vocal Jazz Ensemble (Schools of more than 1,000 enroliment)
University of Idaho Jazz Choir,* Norman R. Logan, director

Presentation of Awards

Class AA Vocal Jazz Ensemble

*Jazz Choir Personnel

Soprano Alto Tenor

Rebecca Emerson Patti Burns Marion Black
Claudia Flath Rebekah Peters Robert Faber
Cecelia Lund Diane Wah Alan Swanson
Laura Lea Olson Margo Winschell Skip Taylor
Sherron Osmus Susan Wood Scott Waggoner
Piano Bass Bass

Cathy Gilk Chris Gulhaugen Robert Beal
Mark Edwards
Drums Steve Folks
Hal Logan Steve Young

KUID-TV will be video taping the concert for broadcast at a later date. Check your local TV sche-

dules for air times.



Class AAA

9:00
9:20
9:40
10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
12:50
1:00
1:20
1:40
2:00
2:20
2:40
3:00
3:20
3:40

Class AA, A, & Critique Only

9:05
9:30
9:55
10:20
10:45
11:10
12:40
1:00
1:20
1:40
2:00
2:20
2:40
3:00
3:20
3:40

Participating Vocal Jazz Ensembles

Borah High School
Meridian High School
Borah High School
Lewiston High School
North Central High School
University High School
Columbia High School
Capital High School
Central Valley High School
Gresham High School
Coeur d'Alene High School
Capital High School

Pasco High School
Columbia High School
University High School
Rogers High School
Capital High School

Pasco High School

Shadle Park High School

Snake River High School
Ephrata High School
Emmett High School
Weiser High School
Kennewick High School
Mead High School
Columbia Falls High School
West Valley High School
Kellogg High School
Hanford High School
Connell High School
Prairie High School
Tekoa High School
Riverside High School
Buhl High School
Noxon High School

Boise, ID
Meridian, ID
Boise, ID
Lewiston, ID
Spokane, WA
Spokane, WA
Richland, WA
Boise, ID
Spokane, WA
Gresham, OR

Coeur d’Alene, ID

Boise, ID
Pasco, WA
Richland, WA
Spokane, WA
Spokane, WA
Boise, ID
Pasco, WA
Spokane, WA

Blackfoot, ID
Ephrata, WA
Emmett, ID
Weiser, ID
Kennewick, WA
Spokane, WA

Columbia Falls, MT

Yakima, WA
Kellogg, ID
Richland, WA
Connell, WA
Cottonwood, ID
Tekoa, WA
Chattaroy, WA
Buhl, ID
Noxon, MT

Vern Swain
Lonnie Cline
Vern Swain
Gary Lynn
Mike Caldwell
LeRoy Flatt
Ted Baer
Jerry Vevig
Stan Owens
Gary Funk
Jean TerHark
Jerry Vevig
Mike Garrett
Ted Baer
LeRoy Flatt
Loren Wenz
Jerry Vevig
Mike Garrett
Mel Kornmeyer

Tom Phelps

Ed Baum
William Holden
Scott Gregory
Pat Dixon
Steve Evans
Ron Bond

Ed Stolarik
Peck Stevenson
Randy Poff
David Wright
Kay Hale

Eric Marsh
Rick Lanphear
Millie Johnson
Charles Hardy

Judges: Neil Bridge, Byron Gjerde, & Waldo King

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

Judges:Dick Beecher, Hal Malcolm, & John Moawad



UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO

JAZZ '76
Instrumental Jazz Ensemble Concert

Saturday, March 6, 1976 SUB Ballroom 7:45 p.m.

All performing groups were chosen from the competition during the day. These groups were judged
on balance, intonation, phrasing, dynamics, tempo, interpretation, precision, jazz excitement, fresh
ideas, and programming. Each group was chosen as being the best ensemble in their size classification.

Class AA High School Band
Class A High School Band
Junior High School Band
Class AAA High School Band

intermission

University of Idaho Jazz Ensemble, Denny Gold, director
Bill Tole, guest artist

Presentation of Awards

KUID-TV is broadcasting tonight’s performance live and will also present later broadcasts. Check
your local TV schedules for air time.



Participating Instrumental Jazz Ensembles

Class AAA, AA, & A

Judges: Neil Bridge, John Moawad, & Hal Malcolm

Time School City Director Class
8:15 Lewis & Clark High School Spokane, WA Mike Delaney AA
8:40 Nezperce High School Nezperce, ID John Jordan A
9:00 Buhl High School Buhl, ID Millie Johnson A
9:20 Prairie High School Cottonwood, ID Robert Tyson A
9:40 Wallace High School Wallace, ID Curtis Griffiths A

10:00 McCall-Donnelly High School MccCall, ID C. Cub Lyon A

10:20 Buhl High School Buhl, ID Geff Igarashi A

10:40 Caldwell High School Caldwell, ID Randy Towery AA

11:00 Libby High School Libby, MT Larry Gookin AA

11:20 Hanford High School Richland, WA John Blake AA

11:40 Columbia Falls High School Col. Falls, MT Don Lawrence AA

12:50 Gresham High School Gresham, OR Herb Kost AAA
1:00 Lewiston High School Lewiston, ID Eddy Williams AAA
1:20 Central Valley High School Veradale, WA Dick Thomas AAA
1:40 Pasco High School Pasco, WA Gary Ash AAA
2:00 Sammamish High School Bellevue, WA Garry Walker AAA
2:20 Butte High School Butte, MT Ken Berg AAA
2:40 Idaho Falls High School Idaho Falls, ID Dan Stowell AAA
3:00 Mead High School Spokane, WA Michael Warner AAA
3:20 Kennewick High School Kennewick, WA John P. Owen AAA
3:40 Lewiston High School Lewiston, ID Eddy Williams AAA

Critique & Jr. High Schools

8:15
8:40
9:05
9:30
9:55
10:20
10:45
il
11:35
1:00
1:30
1:565
2:20
2:40
3:00
3:20
3:40

Columbia High School
Snake River High School
Pullman High School
Kellogg High School
Moscow High School
James Madison Jr. High
Rogers High School
Bonners Ferry High School
Hermiston High School
Mead High School

Shadle Park High School
Nampa High School
Evergreen Jr. High School
Sacajawea Jr. High School
Sacajawea Jr. High School
Bowdish Jr. High School
Libby Jr. High School

Judges: Dick Beecher, Waldo King, & Don Paul

Richland, WA
Blackfoot, ID
Pullman, WA
Kellogg, ID
Moscow, 1D
Seattle, WA
Spokane, WA
Bonners Ferry, ID
Hermiston, OR
Spokane, WA
Spokane, WA
Nampa, ID
Spokane, WA
Lewiston, ID
Spokane, WA
Spokane, WA
Libby, MT

Mina Jo Payson
Tom Phelps

Ron Wise

Peck Stevenson
Rod Winther
Charles Holley
Jim Baker

Tom Walton

John Sheeley
Michael Warner
Jon Bentz

Bill Schink

Roger Chamberlain
Ron Washburn
Paul Brueggemeier
LaVerne Overbeck
Kathy Olson



ADJUDICATORS and CLINICIANS

Dick Beecher Composer, arranger, teacher
Montpelier, Idaho

Neil Bridge Composer, arranger, teacher
Denver, Colorado

Byron Gjerde Vocal Director, Columbia Basin College
Tri-cities, Washington

Waldo King Vocal Director, Roosevelt High School
Seattle, Washington

Hal Malcolm Vocal Director, Mt. Hood Community College
Gresham, Oregon

John Moawad Director of Jazz Ensembles, Central Washington
State College, Ellensburg, Washington

Don Paul Music Director, Columbia Basin College
Tri-cities, Washington

Neil Bridge is an accomplished jazz pianist as well as composer, arranger and teacher in the Denver
Public School System. He is actively involved in the vocal jazz activities in the Denver schools and
also has several fine vocal charts published.

Bill Tole is one of the most prominent trombone players on the west coast today. He was lead trom-
bone with the “Airmen of Note” for four years and now performs with the bands of Less Brown,
Louis Bellson, Nelson Riddle and Si Zetner. TV shows in his list of credits include Pearl Bailey,
Phyllis Diller, Dinah Shore, Frank Sinatra, Bob Hope, Dean Martin, and Merv Griffin. He has also
played with the Pittsburgh Symphony under William Steinberg.

Mr. Tole is appearing courtesy of the King Musical Instrument Company and the University of Idaho
Fine Arts Committee.



Saxophones:

Jeff Flolo
John Schooler
Nick Johnson
Kelly Clark
Bob Edgar

Trumpets:

Dave Tippett
Nick Thorpe
Steve Wells

Russ Kellogg

Linda Brewster

Alto |
Alto |l
Tenor |
Tenor |1
Bari sax

UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO
JAZZ EMSEMBLE |

Denny Gold, Director

Trombones:

Andy Owens
John Horgan

Rob Wells
Armando Campos
Chris Gulhaugen

Rhythm:
Ron Reagan Drums
Tom Lyons Piano
Tom Latenser Bass
Dave Olson Percussion
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

We would like to thank the following individuals and companies for their help and support during the
planning and operation of the Festival

Dr. Floyd Perterson, Director of the School of Music

Elaine Queener and Linda Summers, Music School secretaries.
Student chapter of the Music Educators National Conference (MENC)
Mr. John Mix, radio station KRPL, Moscow

Special thanks to HOFFMAN MUSIC COMPANY of Spokane for supplying all sound equipment
used during the Festival.

Moscow Chamber of Commerce and Larry Grupp.

University of Idaho Fine Arts Committee.
Julia Betz, Ul News Bureau



	lhijf1976-prog_p0001
	lhijf1976-prog_p0002
	lhijf1976-prog_p0003
	lhijf1976-prog_p0004
	lhijf1976-prog_p0005
	lhijf1976-prog_p0006
	lhijf1976-prog_p0007
	lhijf1976-prog_p0008

