

JAZZ '76



University of Idaho

Jazz Festival

1976 University of Idaho



University
of Idaho

the
School of Music
presents

JAZZ '76

**Eighth Annual Jazz Festival
March 5-6, 1976
Student Union Building**

Dr. Floyd Peterson
Director of the School of Music

Mr. Denny Gold
Director of Jazz Ensembles I

Mr. Norman Logan
Director of the Jazz Choir

Mr. Rich Werner
Director of Jazz Festival

UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO

JAZZ '76 Vocal Jazz Ensemble Concert

Friday, March 5, 1976

SUB Ballroom

7:45 p.m.

All performing groups were chosen from the competition during the day. These groups were judged on balance, intonation, phrasing, dynamics, tempo, interpretation, precision, jazz excitement, fresh ideas, and programming. Each group was chosen as being the best ensemble in their size classification.

Class AA Vocal Jazz Ensemble (Schools of 500-1,000 enrollment)
Class A Vocal Jazz Ensemble (Schools of less than 500 enrollment)
Class AAA Vocal Jazz Ensemble (Schools of more than 1,000 enrollment)
University of Idaho Jazz Choir,* Norman R. Logan, director
Presentation of Awards

* Jazz Choir Personnel

Soprano

Rebecca Emerson
Claudia Flath
Cecelia Lund
Laura Lea Olson
Sherron Osmus

Piano

Cathy Gilk

Alto

Patti Burns
Rebekah Peters
Diane Wah
Margo Winschell
Susan Wood

Bass

Chris Gulhaugen

Drums

Hal Logan

Tenor

Marion Black
Robert Faber
Alan Swanson
Skip Taylor
Scott Waggoner

Bass

Robert Beal
Mark Edwards
Steve Folks
Steve Young

KUID-TV will be video taping the concert for broadcast at a later date. Check your local TV schedules for air times.

Participating Vocal Jazz Ensembles

Class AAA

Judges: Neil Bridge, Byron Gjerde, & Waldo King

9:00	Borah High School	Boise, ID	Vern Swain	AAA
9:20	Meridian High School	Meridian, ID	Lonnie Cline	AAA
9:40	Borah High School	Boise, ID	Vern Swain	AAA
10:00	Lewiston High School	Lewiston, ID	Gary Lynn	AAA
10:20	North Central High School	Spokane, WA	Mike Caldwell	AAA
10:40	University High School	Spokane, WA	LeRoy Flatt	AAA
11:00	Columbia High School	Richland, WA	Ted Baer	AAA
11:20	Capital High School	Boise, ID	Jerry Vevig	AAA
11:40	Central Valley High School	Spokane, WA	Stan Owens	AAA
12:50	Gresham High School	Gresham, OR	Gary Funk	AAA
1:00	Coeur d'Alene High School	Coeur d'Alene, ID	Jean TerHark	AAA
1:20	Capital High School	Boise, ID	Jerry Vevig	AAA
1:40	Pasco High School	Pasco, WA	Mike Garrett	AAA
2:00	Columbia High School	Richland, WA	Ted Baer	AAA
2:20	University High School	Spokane, WA	LeRoy Flatt	AAA
2:40	Rogers High School	Spokane, WA	Loren Wenz	AAA
3:00	Capital High School	Boise, ID	Jerry Vevig	AAA
3:20	Pasco High School	Pasco, WA	Mike Garrett	AAA
3:40	Shadle Park High School	Spokane, WA	Mel Kornmeyer	AAA

Class AA, A, & Critique Only

Judges: Dick Beecher, Hal Malcolm, & John Moawad

9:05	Snake River High School	Blackfoot, ID	Tom Phelps	
9:30	Ephrata High School	Ephrata, WA	Ed Baum	
9:55	Emmett High School	Emmett, ID	William Holden	
10:20	Weiser High School	Weiser, ID	Scott Gregory	
10:45	Kennewick High School	Kennewick, WA	Pat Dixon	
11:10	Mead High School	Spokane, WA	Steve Evans	
12:40	Columbia Falls High School	Columbia Falls, MT	Ron Bond	AA
1:00	West Valley High School	Yakima, WA	Ed Stolarik	AA
1:20	Kellogg High School	Kellogg, ID	Peck Stevenson	AA
1:40	Hanford High School	Richland, WA	Randy Poff	AA
2:00	Connell High School	Connell, WA	David Wright	A
2:20	Prairie High School	Cottonwood, ID	Kay Hale	A
2:40	Tekoa High School	Tekoa, WA	Eric Marsh	A
3:00	Riverside High School	Chattaroy, WA	Rick Lanphear	A
3:20	Buhl High School	Buhl, ID	Millie Johnson	A
3:40	Noxon High School	Noxon, MT	Charles Hardy	A

UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO

JAZZ '76 Instrumental Jazz Ensemble Concert

Saturday, March 6, 1976

SUB Ballroom

7:45 p.m.

All performing groups were chosen from the competition during the day. These groups were judged on balance, intonation, phrasing, dynamics, tempo, interpretation, precision, jazz excitement, fresh ideas, and programming. Each group was chosen as being the best ensemble in their size classification.

Class AA High School Band
Class A High School Band
Junior High School Band
Class AAA High School Band

intermission

University of Idaho Jazz Ensemble, Denny Gold, director
Bill Tole, guest artist

Presentation of Awards

KUID-TV is broadcasting tonight's performance live and will also present later broadcasts. Check your local TV schedules for air time.

Participating Instrumental Jazz Ensembles

Class AAA, AA, & A

Judges: Neil Bridge, John Moowad, & Hal Malcolm

Time	School	City	Director	Class
8:15	Lewis & Clark High School	Spokane, WA	Mike Delaney	AA
8:40	Nezperce High School	Nezperce, ID	John Jordan	A
9:00	Buhl High School	Buhl, ID	Millie Johnson	A
9:20	Prairie High School	Cottonwood, ID	Robert Tyson	A
9:40	Wallace High School	Wallace, ID	Curtis Griffiths	A
10:00	McCall-Donnelly High School	McCall, ID	C. Cub Lyon	A
10:20	Buhl High School	Buhl, ID	Geff Igarashi	A
10:40	Caldwell High School	Caldwell, ID	Randy Towery	AA
11:00	Libby High School	Libby, MT	Larry Gookin	AA
11:20	Hanford High School	Richland, WA	John Blake	AA
11:40	Columbia Falls High School	Col. Falls, MT	Don Lawrence	AA
12:50	Gresham High School	Gresham, OR	Herb Kost	AAA
1:00	Lewiston High School	Lewiston, ID	Eddy Williams	AAA
1:20	Central Valley High School	Veradale, WA	Dick Thomas	AAA
1:40	Pasco High School	Pasco, WA	Gary Ash	AAA
2:00	Sammamish High School	Bellevue, WA	Garry Walker	AAA
2:20	Butte High School	Butte, MT	Ken Berg	AAA
2:40	Idaho Falls High School	Idaho Falls, ID	Dan Stowell	AAA
3:00	Mead High School	Spokane, WA	Michael Warner	AAA
3:20	Kennewick High School	Kennewick, WA	John P. Owen	AAA
3:40	Lewiston High School	Lewiston, ID	Eddy Williams	AAA

Critique & Jr. High Schools

Judges: Dick Beecher, Waldo King, & Don Paul

8:15	Columbia High School	Richland, WA	Mina Jo Payson
8:40	Snake River High School	Blackfoot, ID	Tom Phelps
9:05	Pullman High School	Pullman, WA	Ron Wise
9:30	Kellogg High School	Kellogg, ID	Peck Stevenson
9:55	Moscow High School	Moscow, ID	Rod Winther
10:20	James Madison Jr. High	Seattle, WA	Charles Holley
10:45	Rogers High School	Spokane, WA	Jim Baker
11:10	Bonnors Ferry High School	Bonnors Ferry, ID	Tom Walton
11:35	Hermiston High School	Hermiston, OR	John Sheeley
1:00	Mead High School	Spokane, WA	Michael Warner
1:30	Shadle Park High School	Spokane, WA	Jon Bentz
1:55	Nampa High School	Nampa, ID	Bill Schink
2:20	Evergreen Jr. High School	Spokane, WA	Roger Chamberlain
2:40	Sacajawea Jr. High School	Lewiston, ID	Ron Washburn
3:00	Sacajawea Jr. High School	Spokane, WA	Paul Brueggemeier
3:20	Bowdish Jr. High School	Spokane, WA	LaVerne Overbeck
3:40	Libby Jr. High School	Libby, MT	Kathy Olson

ADJUDICATORS and CLINICIANS

Dick Beecher	Composer, arranger, teacher Montpelier, Idaho
Neil Bridge	Composer, arranger, teacher Denver, Colorado
Byron Gjerde	Vocal Director, Columbia Basin College Tri-cities, Washington
Waldo King	Vocal Director, Roosevelt High School Seattle, Washington
Hal Malcolm	Vocal Director, Mt. Hood Community College Gresham, Oregon
John Moawad	Director of Jazz Ensembles, Central Washington State College, Ellensburg, Washington
Don Paul	Music Director, Columbia Basin College Tri-cities, Washington

Neil Bridge is an accomplished jazz pianist as well as composer, arranger and teacher in the Denver Public School System. He is actively involved in the vocal jazz activities in the Denver schools and also has several fine vocal charts published.

Bill Tole is one of the most prominent trombone players on the west coast today. He was lead trombone with the "Airmen of Note" for four years and now performs with the bands of Less Brown, Louis Bellson, Nelson Riddle and Si Zetner. TV shows in his list of credits include Pearl Bailey, Phyllis Diller, Dinah Shore, Frank Sinatra, Bob Hope, Dean Martin, and Merv Griffin. He has also played with the Pittsburgh Symphony under William Steinberg.

Mr. Tole is appearing courtesy of the King Musical Instrument Company and the University of Idaho Fine Arts Committee.

UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO
JAZZ EMSEMBLE I

Denny Gold, Director

Saxophones:

Jeff Flolo	Alto I
John Schooler	Alto II
Nick Johnson	Tenor I
Kelly Clark	Tenor II
Bob Edgar	Bari sax

Trombones:

Andy Owens
John Horgan
Rob Wells
Armando Campos
Chris Gulhaugen

Trumpets:

Dave Tippett
Nick Thorpe
Steve Wells
Russ Kellogg
Linda Brewster

Rhythm:

Ron Reagan	Drums
Tom Lyons	Piano
Tom Latenser	Bass
Dave Olson	Percussion

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

We would like to thank the following individuals and companies for their help and support during the planning and operation of the Festival

Dr. Floyd Perterson, Director of the School of Music

Elaine Queener and Linda Summers, Music School secretaries.

Student chapter of the Music Educators National Conference (MENC)

Mr. John Mix, radio station KRPL, Moscow

Special thanks to HOFFMAN MUSIC COMPANY of Spokane for supplying all sound equipment used during the Festival.

Moscow Chamber of Commerce and Larry Grupp.

University of Idaho Fine Arts Committee.

Julia Betz, UI News Bureau